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           This week’s News               
The curriculum has been enriched 
by visitors coming to Barham over 
the last two weeks. Christina 
Balit, well-known illustrator of 
children’s books, gave an inspiring 
talk to Robins about her amazing 
art work.  

Meanwhile, Wrens have 
had the wonderful experi-
ence of observing duck-
lings hatch from eggs. The 
photo shows the ducks 
enjoying their first swim 
to the amusement of the 
children. 

On Monday, Year 5 and 6 had an 
interactive, media workshop on 
online safety, organised by Kent 
police. Hawks went on to write 
and record a podcast on the 
subject.  The podcasts will now 
be entered into a competition 
with other local schools.                                              

Philip Marsh from the Dogs Trust 
visited Y5 and Y6 on Thursday. 
The pupils had a lot of fun learn-
ing how to be safe around dogs as 
can be seen in this photo of Fran-
cesca and Harry. 

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Writer of the Week       
          Darcy (Puffins)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Abigail (Hawks)                                

Reader of the Week 
  Florence (Owls) 

Scientist of the Week 
          Benjamin H (Puffins)                      

Citizen of the Week 
Elena and Emily (Hawks) nomi-
nated by Alicia (Hawks) for be-

ing helpful, kind and cheering people up. They are 
both great friends. 

Friday 

March 24th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Lilou (Hawks) March 21st                                         
Olivia P (Robins) March 21st                                          

Jack (Hawks) March 23rd                                          
Indiana (Robins) March 24th                                            

Silas (Jays) March 27th                                              
 

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 31st March Easter Service at church 2:15 

pm. Parents welcome. End of term 4 

Easter holidays begin on Monday 3rd April until 

Friday 14th April. Children return to school on 

Monday 17th April.                                                     

Monday 17th April Children return to school  

Wednesday 19th April Y1 to Heart’s Delight 

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney, Y6 

trip to Pizza Express                                                       

Monday 1st May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Y3/Y4 trip to Canterbury Cathe-

dral                                                                               

Friday 5th May Parent Celebration assembly 9:10 

am                                                                               

Monday 8th May Bank holiday—school closed 

Tuesday 9th May Y6 SATs begin                              

Monday 15th May Y2 SATs begin                          

Thursday 18th May YR and Y6 Health Screening 

Friday 19th May Y6 Swimming—Dover                

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm            

Thursday 25th May Production 6:00 pm                 

Friday 26th May Y6 Swimming—Dover 


